
POOR DOCUMENT

І

tf'---------- "v * ^: vwr — ~y S------ -------- -.g»- - . —- - --.--n^wr^r—, - - - Г
7^r*-.  ̂Ÿy 5-“°'гft9 /'■’•■ ^ T . \і I r /

THE STAR, ST, JOHN N. В, FRIDAY, JANUARY fi, 1907.5.Л,
SIS

■

I 87TH ANNIVERSARY OF 
BIBLE S03IETY AUX.

creased from $700 to $800 a year, but 
the suggestion was not approved, al­
though his worship expressed the opin­
ion that Mr. Ward’s services were In-, 
valuable, and that he performs the 
numerous duties of the office’ in a 
most efficient manner.

.liJanuary //, igoj inі.

Our Great Stock Reduction Sale 
......Begins Tomorrow

в L=%j
і

?
TENDERS FOR INDIAN SUPPLIESS'
SEALED TENDERS addressed to 

! the undersigned, and endorsed “Ten-
Addreeses bo JudoB Forbes, Rev. G. i dera for-mdian supplies,- wm be rc-

3 3 reived at this Department up to noon
M. Campbell, dee. I 6. Dickie, SOSSL’ZJS K

. . . - „ , * fiscal year ending the 31st March, 1908,
, and ReV. A. B, U G ; ’ U 8 _. at various points in Manitoba, Sas­

katchewan and Alberth.
Forms of tender containing foil par­

ticulars may be had by applying to the 
undersigned, or to the Indian Commis­
sioner at Winnipeg. The lowest or any 
tender not necessarily accepted.

J. D. McLEAN,
Secretary.

t9 TEMPERANCE CANDIDATES 
SCARCE IN MONCTON

)

The Greatest bargains in the History of the Clôthing Trade in St.
John Will Be During This Sale. Several Other Substantial MONCTON, Jan. 10—The Citizens’

League has not met with a great de- 
gr*ee of success in securing candidates At Centenary Methodist church last 
to contest the civic elections, only evening, the New Brunswick Auxiliary 
three being reported by the committee of the Canadian Bible Society held its 
at tonight’s session of the organization, eighty-seventh anniversary meeting. 
Aid. F. C. Robinson and Dr. McCraig j His Honor Judge Forbes, president of 
will contest one ward and Percy і the society, presided. The church was 
Crandall another and the committee j filled and the gathering was a success 
were not successful in securing a cand- i in everw way. The programme, as pub- 
idate for the mayoralty. The meeting lished yesterday was adhered to, musi- 1 
tonight was a lively one and it was ; cal numbers being rendered by the

! Centenary choir and addresses deliver­
ed by the Rev. G. M. Campbell, Rev. A. 
Gordon Dickie and Rev. A. B. Cohoe. 
The secretary, George A. Henderson, 
also read his report, which showed that 
successful work had been performed 
during the past year and from the 
general tone of the meeting it is to be 
judged that the auxiliary will continue 
to do good work.

A letter was read from Coadjutor 
Bishop Richardson expressing his re­
gret at not being able to accept the 
invitation of the society to be present.

The election of the executive 
mittee for the ensuing year resulted in

teases Granted
When you consider that at our regular prices you get from 25 tO ЗО РЄГ Cent better 

V«ÜUC for your money than any other store can give, you can readily understand what re­
markable bargains these Overcoats and Suits are at a third less than regular, it’s just 
before stock taking, and we want to reduce our stock te as low a point as possible, that’s why 
you get this chanca to buy the clothe? for so little.

; v

Employes of Various Departments Have 
Their for Hiqher Salaries Department of Indian Affairs,

Ottawa.
N. B.-^-Newspapers inserting this ad­

vertisement without authority of the 
Department vyll not be paid._______ _Favorably Considered 10-1-6decided to extend Prof. Nicholi’s cam­

paign to a nine day affair including 
the day of the civic election.

Men’s Suits.Men’s Overcoats
Regular $6 Overcoats,
Regular 8 Overcoats 
Regular 10 Overcoats 
Regular 12 Overcoats 
Regular 15 Overcoats,

the following gentlemen being chosenГ 
C. E. Macmichael, William Peters, 
George E. Fairweather, J. G. Forbes,. 
Joshua Clawson, Thos. H. Somerville, 

H. Bullock, J. N. Rogers, W. S.

A meeting Of the salaries committee 
was held yesterday afternoon in the 
mayor's office and a number of sub­
stantial increases were given beginning 
with the new year. The chairman and 
directors of the different departments

Men’s $6 Tweed Suits, Reduced to $4.50
Men’s 15 Tweed Suits. Reduced to 10.69
Men’s 18 Tweed Suits, Reduced to 12.69
Men’s 20 Tweed Suits, Reduced to 13.50
Men’s 10 Serge Suits, Reduced to 6.85

- Reduced to $3.85 
• Reduced to 5.90
- Reduced to 6.85
- Reduced to 0.75 
. Reduced to 10.00

SIR JOHN BOYD MAY RETIRE
■ TORONTO, Jan, 10.—A well known 

lawyer of Toronto is authority for the 
statement that Sir John Boyd, chan­
cellor of Ontario, will retire.Sir John 
leaves for Kingston, Jamaica, on the 
eighteenth instant on leave of absence 
that may be extended six months, when 
he will have passed his 70th birthday 
and completed his twenty-five years on 
the bench.

Thos.
Fisher, J. It. Woodburn, W. S. Mor­
rison, M. D., C. E. Vail, A. L. Law, 
J. H. Wasson, George F. Barnes, Thos. 
Graham, Daniel J. Purdy, M. P. P.. 
Robt. A. H. Morrow, J. Roy Campbell, 
George A. Henderson, Jos. Allison, F. 
A. Kcnnier, James Myles, W. J. 
Parks. H. C. Tilley and Rev. G. M. 
Campbell, district secretary.

і

were present.
Herbert E. Wardroper, common clerk, 

was unanimously given an 
from $1,800 to $2,000 a year. The in- 

however, takes ef-

increasei

com-] crease in his case,
I feet from the 1st of January, 1906. The 

increase was made to take effect be­
ginning with last year in 
bonus as-previously suggested by Aid. 
Willet and approved of by other alder- 

account of the extra work 
which has fallen on Mr. Wardroper1 j 
shoulders during the last year, due to 
evening meetings and public investi- 
gâtions •

C-І- Вміла Пп Arthur W. Sharp, chairman of the 
Oalo critic, illV Boar(j 0{ Assessors, received an in-
Sale Price, 59c crease of $150, bringing his salary from
CQ|o Prif*А Я7o $1,500 to $1,660. John C. Chesley is 
® J* given $5 a month mere, his salary be-
Sale РГІСе 39C ing increased from $900 to $960.
Sale РгІЛЙ 79c In the water and sewerage depart- 

C-|a Driaa Ф1 IQ ment> on recommendation of Director 
баїв РГІСе ФІ • 19 Murdoch, John Patterson was increased

Sale Price 16c* from $9 to $10 a week. Mr. Patterson’s
ç ». i|_j„ hn- name was inadvertently omitted from 
ЗВІВ гГІОе lUC tj,e list placed before the last meeting 

of the committee for increases.
In the ferry department Andrew 

Crawford, fireman, was increased from 
$40 to $45 a month, and James War- 
nock is increased to $40 a month.

In the department of public safety, 
George Selfridge, night watchman in 

' the City Market building, is increased 
from $1.25 to $1.35 a day, while Patrick 
Heffernan, also of the market, is also 
given a slight increase per day. James 
Armstrong .another employe of the 
market, is increased from $1.15 to $1.25 
a day.

Mayor Sears suggested that Clarence 
Ward, the mayor’s clerk, should be in-

lieu of aMbn’s Furnishings.
These Prices are striking examples of the money-saving opportunities of this store.

These few items but illustrate the -special values to be had in the • • 
Furnishings section during this Great Stock Reduction Sale.

Fleece Lined Underwear, regular price 60c garment, - 
Heavy Ribbed All Wool Underwear, regular Price $1.00 garment,
Lamb's Wool Underwear, regular price 65c garment,
Men’s Top Shirts, In knit and flannel goods, regular price 60c,
Cardigan Jackets, regular price $1.25,
Sweaters, regular price $1.50, -
Heavy Ribbed AU Wool Socks, regular price 25c, -
Heavy Wool Knit Mitts, regular Price 30c, -

men on

Оцг Annual * 
Stock Taking Sale

§

Г

Every January We Take StockT
SALE STARTS TOMORROWSTORE CLOSED TODAY.

The store is closed all day today to enable us to prepare stock for sale. Everything will' be plainly marked, 
showing regular and sale prices. Our aim is to prepare for this sale so thaat buyers will be served with prompt­
ness—so that late comers will be waited upon with as much care as the first.

ÉE ON HAND EARLY.

- .

of all merchandise in stock. As we go along we come to 
lots of goods we want to convert into cash. Six small lots 
of odd lines. These we cut the price of in nearly every 
case just i=2, as the bargain indicates.

SATURDAY MORNING we place the cream of 
the cream of the bargains on the counters, so

First Come "Will Get These Snaps.

NO GOODS ON APPROVAL

During this sale we will have need of extra salesmen. Apply at onoe at office.

і GREATER OAK HALL,
SCOVIL BROS., Ltd.. St. John, N. В

i
KINO STREET . 
CG*. GERMAIN

taken to have the city representatives plexity of issues before the aldermen 
on the School Board appointed annual- such an arrangement he thought would 
ly. Aid. Bullock said that he was op- greatly simplify matters.

Aid. Bullock said that the present

і1/7

725 Odd Decorated Saucers, some China, |c each.
775 Decorated Tea Plates, worth 75c dozen, on sale for 39c dozen.

If you come quick you can get a dozen of any pattern to match.

50 Only Brown Decorated Dinner Plates. Regular price $1 
On Sale 5 1-2 cents each.

300 Willow Blue Plates. Regular price $1.20 dozen. On sale 
Tomorrow at 35c for 1-2 dozen.

Elegant Decorated Cups, Saucers and Plates. Half dozen sets. 
18 pieces for 65 cents.

Odd White Platters. Regular price 50c. Out they go Tomorrow for 19c 
Meat Dishes with Covers Regular price 40c. Tomorrow, while 

they last, 19c.
Odd Pieces Cups, Saucers, Etc., at any price to clear.
Soup Toureens with Covers and Ladles, worth $ 1,40. 15 only in lot, 55c. 
Covered dishes, worth 90c, for 50c.

posed to the idea. The work of a
trustee is different from an mode was certainly not up-to-date.

Mr. Wardroper said that Jie would be 
Tbo busy to prepare such a statement. 

Aid.' Baxter suggested that the 
mayor's clerk should assist in the pre- 

Ald. Baxter again brought up the paration. He moved that the mayor 
question of the printing of the minutes should be a committee to look into the 
of the various boards. With the com- prices of the printing, etc.

school
alderman and he can not get into the 
work in less than 12 months.

Aid. Baxter suggested that no action 
should be taken.Я THE PAST YEAR ./

The statements of the chamberlain and a number of reports of the direct­
ors were presented. The water and sewerage report was found to show 
that some of the undertakings had cost twice as much as the estimates. The 
reports of . the public safety and public works showed decided differences with 
the chamberlain’s figures. It was decided that all three directors should be 
asked to submit a joint, report with the chamberlain for the expenditures in 
their departments. , ,

The following is the chamberlain’s report:
Memorandum sundry expenditures, etc., City of St. John, for sundry De­

partmental Accounts and for period ending 31 December, 1906:

і

Chamberlain’s Annual Statement Presented to Treasury 
Board Last Night-Grand Falls Power Co's Appli­
cation tor a Franchise Refused-Will Make Increased 

• - Grant for St. Luke’s Clock-Other Matters.

і

FERRY STEAMERS ACCOUNT.
Warrant for year 1906, $5,000.

Dr.—Balance at 31 December, 1905................................................... .
Revenue collected to 31 Dec, 1906, $29,882.97, assessments,

$4,270.04..................................................................................................
Expenditures..................... ......................................................».............

$8,205 13

$34,153 01 
33,712 86

$440 15\
could be made to give a large enough 
grant to have it Illuminated.

Mayor sears moved that Trinity get 
the grant as at present. Aid. Pickett
seconded this. The clock is very ex- -дгаггапі for 1906, $55,000; expenditure limit. • $50,000.
pensive, he said and costs the church, Br._Balance at 31 December, 1905 ................. ..........
four or five times what the city grants. Revenues, assessments, rental^, sale of horses, etc .. ..$52,301 50

Aid. Lantalum spoke in favor of a Expenditures...........................................................................................
subsidy for the Trinity clock. The mo­
tion was carried.

A communication from Mr. Teakles I 
of the Allan line, complaining of extra 
charges made against them for getting 
a water supply after hours was dis­
cussed. No action was taken.

, GRAND FALLS CO.’S REQUEST RE­

FUSED.

The communication from the Grand 
Falls Power Co., asking for exclusive 
rights with the present street railway 
company for the supply of electric 
power in the city, was read.

Aid. Baxter said with undeveloped 
electric power all over the province it 
would be the height of folly to accede 
to their request.

His motion that their request be re­
fused was carried unanimously.

CHECK SYSTEM.

A statement showing the city’s ex­
penditures during the year was sub­
mitted at the Treasury Board by the 
chamberlain last night. The report 

considered a very favorable one.

Dr—Balance at 31 Dec., 1906 $7,764 98

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT.

$17,889 99 SPECIAL—Just exactly 50 doz. of White Stone Cups and Saucers—very best 
goods. Worth 90c doz. On sale for 25c 1-2 doz. J his lot would 
last long, as every housekeeper knows the value of these goods. 

CROCKERY—We have bunched all our odds and ends together, and here 
are a few of the best bargains : 4 sizes in Earthen TEA POTS. 
Regular price from 15e to 22c each. 60 in the lot. Sale price 11c. 
for any size. Dark Brown Milk Pitchers worth 15c, slightly dip­
ped—termed seconds—6c. 1-2 gallon Crocks ; 1 gallon Crocks ,
Stew Pots. etc. All 9c Tomorrow.

Odds and Ends in Cutlery—Good Tea Spoons, 1-2 doz., 15c; good 
Table Spoons, 1-2 doz., 19c; good Dessert Spoons, 1-2 doz. 21c; 
good Knives and Forks, 9c set ; best Knives and Forks,. 15c.

GLASSWARE—At a price you can’t duplicate again. A lot of odd pieces, 
including lines we have decided to discontinue. So we want room 
for new goods about to arrive. Large Cake Plates, large Fern 
Vases, large Berry Bowls, large Fruit Dishes—all 15c. Imitation 
Cut Glass. Rich sparkling goods. Every piece worth 25c.

Д 10-foot counter filled up Vith these goods all marked in plain figures.

was
A difference was found to exist be­
tween this and the reports of the heads 
of departments, and the directors and 
chamberlain w6re asked to submit joint 

The application of the Grand

50,657 94
1,643 56і

$16,246 43Dr—Balance at 31 Dec., 1906
Ceports.
Falls Power Co. for certain privileges 
for the supply of power was refused. 
It was decided to increase the grant for 
St. Luke’s clock. It was determined to 

underwriters with 
The

LAMP DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT.
Warrant 1906, $25,000; expenditure limit, $22,604.

Dr.—Balance at 31 December, 1905.................... .................. . .
Revenues, assessments,..^.......................................................
Expenditures........................................................................................

$2,067 10
,$24,105 73 
. 21,786 79interview the fire 

the view of the reduction of rates, 
board decided to take no further ac­
tion in regard to having the city repre­
sentatives on the School Board ap- 

resolved to

2,318 94

$ 251 84Cr.—Balance at 31 Dec., 19un

POLICE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT.pointed annually.- It was 
look into the advisability of introduc­
ing the check system for the payment 
of the permanent city employes.

The following were present, Aid. 
Bullock, presiding: Mayor Sears, Aid.

Rowan, Aid. Vanwart, 
Aid. Lantalum, Aid.

Warant for 1906, $33,000.
Dr.—Balance at 31 December, 1905 

Revenues, assessments, police court fines, city court feq: 
Expenditures.......................................................... ............................!

$2,261 53

1,367 56
Baxter, Aid.
Aid. Pickett,
Lockhart, Recorder Skinner and Cham­
berlain Sandall.

$3,629 09Гіг.—Balance at 31 Dec, 1906
у

STREET DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT. 
Warrant for year 1906, $70,000; expenditure limit, $63,000.
Dr.—Balance at 31 December, 1905 ..................

Revenues, assessments, sundry asphalt work 
Expenditures, $7,348; fixed charges.....................

ST. LUKE'S CLOCK. $54,781 17
,$71,836 78 
. 70,764 02

the Every few days we are going to tell you about these 
in contact with. As we continue stock tak-

The same eoods

The chamberlain brought up 
question of the semi-monthly payment 
of the city employes as previously 
decided. He suggested payments should 
be made on the 5th and 20th of each

A communication from H. B. Nase, 
Vestry clerk, said that at a meeting of 
the vestry of St. Luke's Church, they 
instructed him to bring to the city’s 
attention that Trinity is paid $100; 
St George, $24; and Sheffield House, 
$25, while St. Luke’s only gets $10, and 
that this matter has already been 
brought before the board and a re­
arrangement promised. “Many en- 
quirics are made why this clock is not 
illuminated at night. You will readily 
gee how inadequate $10 is to give sat­
isfaction to the public and how un­
reasonable it is that St. Luke’s should 
have had to stand the expense of keep­
ing it in repair, etc., for so long. It 
is now out of repair and owing to lack 
of funds will be unable. W^beg your
immediate attention." __

Aid. Rowan said that the old town 
of Portland used to pay St. Luke’s $65.

suggested that the

1,072 76
snaps we come in 
ing we pile our job lots on the 
will never be advertised again, 
to our Store, after reading this advertisement, the more posi- 
tiue you will be to carry home a share of our BARGAIN

$53,708 41
SEWERAGE MAINTENANCE ACCOUNT.

Warrant year 1906, maintenance, $10,000; interest, $139.09.
Dr.—Balance at 31 December, 1905 ................................................•■••••••••

Revenues, asséssments, sundry permits to enter sewers..$27,081 81 
Expenditures...................................... .................................................... 27,468 80

month.
The board thought this date satis­

factory.
Aid. Lockhart said that the men on 

the city pay roil should be paid at their 
work, instead of having to leave at an 
early hour to come for their money 
and have them filling the chamber­
lain’s office so that no citizen could get

S>

So as soon as you can get$9,786 97

386 99

$10,173 96Dr.—Balance 31 December, 1906 OFFERINGS.
WATER MAINTENANCE ACCOUNT.in to do business.

Chamberlain Sandall said that he 
not opposed to the idea, but did

Sale starts 8.30 Saturday morning.
Goods Delivered to any part of the City, Carleton and Fairville,

Mondays and Fridays.

$26,051 51Cr.—Balance at 31 December, 1905 ................
Revenues, water supply assessments etc 
Expenditures, interest......................................

$128,440 Ь 
122,396 63

was
not think it practical.

Aid. Pickett thought a large number 
of men, for instance the police and 
ferry employees, might be paid by 
checks. This would remedy the evil.

Aid. Lockhart moved that a commit­
tee of Chamberlain Sandall, Aid. Pick­
ett and Aid. Baxter be appointed to 

the introduction of the

6,044 66

$32,046 17 
$412,076 50 
. 81,772 72

Cr.—Balance 31 Dec, 190o ................................
General assessment collected to 31 Dec., 1906 
Total default collected to 31 Dec., 1906............. PEOPLES DEPARTMENT STORE,Aid. Bullock 

* grants should be dropped entirely.
Aid Rowan moved a grant of $60 

bo made. Aid. Vanwart seconded this.
Baxter thought St. Luke’s far 
Important than Trinity. He 

favor of і St. Luke's 
edit or not.

$493,849 22
report on 
check system.—Carried.

Aid. Rowan moved that a committee 
be appointed to see the fire underwrit­
ers with the view of having the rates 
reduced. Carried.

A committee of Aid. Rowan, Baxter 
and Bullock was appointed.

The chairman said that a resolution 
of this board, passed last year upon a 

had been

$369,614 72 
. 67,334 53

General assessment collected to 31st Dec., 1905 
Total default collected to 31 Dec., 1905..............

Aid. 
more
would vote in 
whether Trinity got a gr

Mayor Sears said that Trinity clock 
was the first clock placed in position, 
and it is also - very expensive clock.
He would b. very sorry - see -he 
giant towards It dropped. —

AlJ pickett suggested fuui. th*- mat-j motion of 
ter be inirl over so that яггяmoments sho'-n fo him. that

142 Mill Street.$436,949 25

$56,899 97Increase favoring year 1906 .......................................

Default taxes collected 1 Oct, 1906 to 31 Dec., 1906 
Default taxes collected 1 Oct., 1905 to 31 Dec., 1905

Increase favoring year 1906.................................... •• ■

$21.122 96 
10,843 43

Aid. Macrae, ♦siens should be $10,829 63

m

&

r

M C 2 0 3 4

o.

o

"

ÎS
5

'


